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SERVICE LIST 

 
TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto ON M5K 0A1 

 

John Salmas 

LSUC No. 42336B 

Telephone:  416.863.4467 

Facsimile:  416.863.4592 

E-Mail: john.salmas@dentons.com 

 

Sara-Ann Van Allen 

LSUC No. 56016C 

Telephone:  416.863.4402 

Facsimile:  416.863.4592 

E-Mail: sara.vanallen@dentons.com 

Solicitors for the Foreign Representative and Canadian counsel to the Chapter 11 

Debtors 

 

 

AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA ULC 

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 

200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5J 2J1 

 

John J. Walker 

Telephone: 416.847.5152 

Facsimile: 416.847.5201 

E-Mail: jwalker@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 

Andrea Yandreski  

Telephone: 416.847.5153 

Facsimile: 416.847.5201 

E-Mail: ayandreski@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 

Information Officer 
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AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5H 2S7 

 

Jay A. Carfagnini 

Telephone: 416.597.4107 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

E-Mail: jcarfagnini@goodmans.ca 

 

Brian F. Empey 
Telephone: 416.597.4194 

Fax: 416. 979.1234 

E-Mail:   bempey@goodmans.ca 

 

Lawyers for the Information Officer 

 

 

AND TO: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 

200 Park Avenue 

New York, New York 10166 

U.S.A. 

Telephone: 212.294.6700 

Fax:  212.294.4700 

 

Bart Pisella 

Email:  bpisella@winston.com 

 

Timothy P. Kober 

Email:  tkober@winston.com 

 

Carrie V. Hardman 

Email:  chardman@winston.com  

 

Counsel to Wilmington Trust, National Association 
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AND TO: INDUSTRY CANADA 

Space Services Directorate 

Engineering, Planning and Standards Branch 

Industry Canada 

300 Slater Street, 15th Floor 

Ottawa, Ontario 

K1A OC8 

 

Shari Scott, Manager, Satellite Authorization Policy 

Telephone: 613.986.0017 

Fax:  613.991.3514 

E-Mail: shari.scott@ic.gc.ca 

 

 

AND TO: MORGUARD INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

350 Sparks Street, Suite 402 

Ottawa, Ontario 

K1R 7S8 

 

Beth Whitehead, Manager, Commercial Lease Administration 

Facsimile: 613.237.0007 

E-Mail: bwhitehead@morguard.com 

 

Agent for Pensionfund Realty Limited 

 

 

AND TO: NORTON ROSE CANADA LLP / S.E.N.C.R.L.,S.R.L. 

45 O’Connor Street 

Suite 1500 

Ottawa, Ontario 

K1P 1A4 

 

Ken Jennings  

Telephone : 613.780.1558 

Facsimile: 613.230.5459 

E-Mail: Ken.Jennings@nortonrose.com 

 

Counsel to Morguard Investments Limited 
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AND TO: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AND TO: 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

CANADA 

Head Office 

255 Albert Street 

Ottawa, Ontario 

K1A 0H2 

 

Attention: Legal Services Division 

Phone:  613.990.7788 

E-Mail: Information@osfi-bsif.gc.ca  

 

 

BENNETT JONES LLP 

3400 One First Canadian Place 

P.O. Box 130 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5X 1A4 

 

Kevin J. Zych 

Telephone: 416.777.5738 

Facsimile: 416.863.1716 

E-Mail: zychk@bennettjones.com 

 

Raj. S. Sahni 

Telephone : 416.777.4804 

Facsimile: 416.863.1716 

E-Mail: sahnir@bennettjones.com 

 

Sean Zweig 

Telephone: 416.777.6254 

Facsimile: 416.863.1716 

E-Mail: zweigs@bennettjones.com 

 

Canadian Counsel to the Ad Hoc Secured Group of LightSquared LP Lenders  
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AND TO: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AND TO: 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 

Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5X 1B8 

 

Patrick Riesterer 

Telephone: 416.862.5947 

Facsimile: 416.862.6666 

E-Mail: priesterer@osler.com 

 

Marc Wasserman 

Telephone: 416.862.4908 

Facsimile: 416.862.6666 

E-Mail: mwasserman@osler.com 

 

Counsel for L-Band Acquisition, LLC 

 

 

STORCH AMINI & MUNVES PC 
2 Grand Central Tower 

140 East 45
th

 Street 

New York, New York 10017 

 

Bijan Amini 
Telephone: 212.497.8217 

E-Mail: bamini@samlegal.com 

 

Avery Samet 
Telephone: 212.497.8239 

E-Mail: asamet@samlegal.com 

 

Jaime Leggett 
Telephone: 212.497.8220 

E-Mail: jleggett@samlegal.com  

 

Counsel for Sanjiv Ahuja  
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E-MAIL SERVICE LIST 

 

jwalker@alvarezandmarsal.com; ayandreski@alvarezandmarsal.com; jcarfagnini@goodmans.ca; 

bempey@goodmans.ca; shari.scott@ic.gc.ca; bwhitehead@morguard.com; 

Ken.Jennings@nortonrose.com; zychk@bennettjones.com; sahnir@bennettjones.com; 

zweigs@bennettjones.com; priesterer@osler.com; mwasserman@osler.com; 

bamini@samlegal.com; asamet@samlegal.com; jleggett@samlegal.com; Information@osfi-

bsif.gc.ca; bpisella@winston.com; tkober@winston.com; chardman@winston.com  
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